
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2023 - 2024

SEMESTER 1

Monday 18th September 2023              Induction

Monday 25th September 2023              Semester 1 classes commence

Monday 30th October 2023                   Directed Study Week (DSW) 

Monday 6th November 2023                 Semester 1 classes re-commence

Thursday 14th December 2023             Last teaching day

(5 teaching weeks, DSW, 6 teaching weeks)

SEMESTER 2 
Monday 8th January 2024                    Semester 2 classes commence

Monday 12th February 2024                Directed Study Week (DSW) 

Monday 19th February 2024                Semester 2 classes re-commence

Friday 22nd March 2024                        Last teaching day
                                                                  
                                                                    End of Foundation programme 

(5 teaching weeks, DSW, 5 teaching weeks)

Liverpool John Moores University Board of Examiners at the end of the academic year

TO BE CONFIRMED

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

within teaching or academic holiday weeks – (others listed in Staff Leave Policy)

Thursday 12th October 2023                        Monday 12th February (Carnival) 2024
Wednesday 1st November 2023                  Wednesday 1st May 2024
Wednesday 6th December 2023
Friday 8th December 2023                              

THE IAB RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THESE DATES. IN THE EVENT OF A CHANGE
WE WILL ATTEMPT TO GIVE A SEMESTER´S NOTICE. 

Monday 8th April 2024                         Semester 2 classes re-commence for BA/MA

Monday 13th May 2024                        All Levels final assessments

Friday 31st May 2024                            Last teaching day                    

(8 teaching weeks)

SEMESTER 2 CONTINUES


